
 

                                                                                                                                                                     
                                                                       
                                                                                  

 
Contemplative Outreach Service Teams 10-2025 

Marie Howard – Coordinator of Volunteers 
mrhfamlife@aol.com 

** Denotes - Team Contact Person 

 
Lectio Divina 
 
**Frank Pendola 
Pendolaf@gmail.com 
 
Kathryn Ann Kobelinski  
kkobelinski@ssndcp.org 
  
Nancy Stimac 
nstimac@comcast.net 
 
Mike Potter 
r.mike.potter@gmail.com 
 
Therese Coen 
theresecoen@earthlink.net 
 
 
 
Retreats 
 
**Leslee Terpay 
co-leslee@comcast.net 
 
Susan Rush 
susrush@aol.com  
   
Marie Howard 
mrhfamlife@aol.com   
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Centering Prayer Introductory Program 
 
**Irene Chang 
Chang8356@gmail.com 
 
Marie Howard 
mrhfamlife@aol.com 
 
Georg Mayr 
Mayr.georg@gmail.com 
 
John Keller 
Jvkeller54@gmail.com 
 
Jenny Adamson 
Adamsonje6@gmail.com 
 
Lois Snowden 
loisv123@verizon.net 
 
 
 Centering Prayer Group Facilitator Support  
 
**Eileen McCaffrey 
eileen@eileenmccaffrey.com 
 
Jim Bailey 
baileywick@gmail.com 
 
Daniel Yi 
beas2you@yahoo.com  
 
Sharon Weston Dawkes 
swestobdawkes@gmail.com 
 
Josephine Garnem 
jgarnem@gmail.com 
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Prison Outreach 
 
**Rita Weick 
ritaweick45@gmail.com 

 
Hampton Deck 
hampdeck@aol.com 
 
 Ray Mueller 
okray.mueller@gmail.com 
 
 
 
  
Welcoming Prayer 
 
**Jim McElroy 
jmac150@sbcglobal.net 

 
Mary Dwyer 
sycamore50@gmail.com 
 
Cherry Haisten 
chaisten@comcast.net  
 
Mary Lapham 
marylapham2@gmail.com  
 
Dave Dierig 
ddierig@gmail.com 
 
Logan Jones 
loganjonescoaching@gmai.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Presenter Formation 
 
**Diane Boruff 
dsboruff@comcast.net   
 
Anne Colloton 
acolloto@gmail.com 
 
Darryl Kozak 
darrylwkozak@icloud.com 
 
Hee Soon Kwon 
heesoon@gmail.com 
 
Rob Carr  
robcarr924@gmail.com 
 
Cathy Mann Christiansen 
Cathy.c@cox.net 
 
 
Living Flame Program 
 
**Judy Sharer 
jsharer@bbtel.com 
 
Marilyn Webb 
marilynfwebb@sbcglobal.net  
   
Ruth Hofmann 
rchormann47@msn.com 
 
Matt Scrimgeour 
mattscrim@me.com 
 
Cathy Mann Christiansen 
cathy.c@cox.net 
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